
St. Mary's (MD) (3-9,0-0 CAC) -vs- Gettysburg (7-2,1-2 Centennial)
12/29/19 at Duchossois Tennis Center, Lexington, VA

 
 

 
 
St. Mary's (MD) 70

Gettysburg 81

Date: 12/29/19
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 46
Site: Duchossois Tennis Center, Lexington, VA
Referees: Heath Hatfield, C.J. Arms, Scott Arbogast

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Mary's (MD) 32 38 70
Gettysburg 35 46 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Grant,Gary * 30 4-11 1-2 7-12 4-2 6 2 1 2 2 0 16
21 Foley,Jack * 23 4-10 0-4 0-1 2-4 6 3 2 1 5 1 8
15 Milstead,Justin * 28 2-11 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 3 5
01 Rouse,Reggie * 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 0 0
20 Young,Trylilian * 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Gillette,Miles 23 9-19 1-5 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 19
10 Hayes,Jalen 21 6-11 3-6 2-3 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 17
03 Jones,Seth 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Scott,Albert 17 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 1 2
05 Newsome,Phil 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-71 7-28 9-18 16-23 39 12 13 7 8 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-36   36.11 % 3-13   23.08 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-35   40.00 % 4-15   26.67 % 6-14   42.86 %
Total 27-71   38.0 % 7-28   25.0 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Leder,Alex * 35 6-15 5-7 4-4 2-5 7 3 4 0 0 0 21
22 Antolini,Nick * 30 9-18 1-2 1-2 4-9 13 1 1 5 1 0 20
30 Close,Avery * 22 4-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 0 10
04 Duffey,Danny * 27 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 8 2 0 2 8
02 Williams,Elijah * 15 1-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 1 1 3
20 Lord,Nick 26 5-8 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 14
01 Rooney,Jack 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
34 Nd-Ezuma,Sukky 18 1-6 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
23 Jack,Chris 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-67 14-24 7-9 13-32 45 17 22 13 2 4 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 7-11   63.64 % 0-1   0.00 %
Second Half 16-35   45.71 % 7-13   53.85 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 30-67   44.8 % 14-24   58.3 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gettysburg
MISS 3PTR by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTOLINI,NICK
19:34 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DUFFEY,DANNY

-- ASSIST  by CLOSE,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,JACK(in the paint) 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
19:04 MISS 3PTR by DUFFEY,DANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEDER,ALEX
18:54 TURNOVER  by ANTOLINI,NICK

STEAL  by FOLEY,JACK 18:54
GOOD JUMPER by FOLEY,JACK 18:46 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by ROUSE,REGGIE --

18:34 MISS JUMPER by ANTOLINI,NICK
BLOCK  by FOLEY,JACK 18:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LEDER,ALEX
18:06 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CLOSE,AVERY
18:02 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLOSE,AVERY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:47
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN --
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN(in the paint) 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LEDER,ALEX
17:32 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEDER,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:30
SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 17:30
SUB IN by SCOTT,ALBERT 17:30
MISS 3PTR by ROUSE,REGGIE 17:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 17:00 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by ROUSE,REGGIE --

16:34 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CLOSE,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by DUFFEY,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOSE,AVERY

15:51 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
STEAL  by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 15:51
MISS LAYUP by ROUSE,REGGIE(in the paint) 15:47

15:47 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 15:39 6-10 H 4

15:26 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCOTT,ALBERT 15:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:25 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
15:25 SUB OUT by DUFFEY,DANNY
15:25 SUB IN by ROONEY,JACK
15:25 SUB IN by LORD,NICK

SUB OUT by SCOTT,ALBERT 15:25
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 15:25

15:21 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LORD,NICK
-- ASSIST  by LEDER,ALEX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:17
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 14:56
REBOUND OFF by FOLEY,JACK --

14:56 FOUL  by CLOSE,AVERY



14:56 SUB OUT by CLOSE,AVERY
14:56 SUB IN by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY

SUB OUT by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN 14:56
SUB IN by GILLETTE,MILES 14:56
GOOD JUMPER by GILLETTE,MILES 14:42 8-13 H 5

14:28 TURNOVER  by ANTOLINI,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by GILLETTE,MILES 14:07 10-13 H 3

13:34 MISS LAYUP by ANTOLINI,NICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GRANT,GARY 13:34
REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,REGGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,MILES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:28 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by ROUSE,REGGIE --

13:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:28 SUB OUT by LEDER,ALEX
13:28 SUB OUT by ANTOLINI,NICK
13:28 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
13:28 SUB IN by DUFFEY,DANNY
13:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH

STEAL  by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 13:18
MISS JUMPER by GILLETTE,MILES 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:11 TURNOVER  by LORD,NICK
13:06 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY 13:06 13-13
SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 13:06
SUB IN by SCOTT,ALBERT 13:06
GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY 13:06 14-13 V 1

13:06 SUB OUT by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY
13:06 SUB IN by CLOSE,AVERY
12:55 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROONEY,JACK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CLOSE,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 12:31
REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,MILES --
GOOD JUMPER by GILLETTE,MILES 12:12 16-16

11:48 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ALBERT --
GOOD 3PTR by GILLETTE,MILES 11:42 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by ROUSE,REGGIE --

11:23 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by LORD,NICK
-- ASSIST  by DUFFEY,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 10:53
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --

10:51 FOUL  by CLOSE,AVERY
10:51 SUB OUT by ROONEY,JACK
10:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
10:51 SUB OUT by CLOSE,AVERY
10:51 SUB IN by LEDER,ALEX
10:51 SUB IN by ANTOLINI,NICK
10:51 SUB IN by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY

SUB OUT by ROUSE,REGGIE 10:51
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ALBERT 10:51
SUB IN by HAYES,JALEN 10:51
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 10:51
MISS JUMPER by GILLETTE,MILES 10:47

10:47 BLOCK  by ANTOLINI,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by LORD,NICK

10:22 MISS LAYUP by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,JACK --

10:15 FOUL  by LORD,NICK
GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY 10:15 20-19 V 1

10:15 SUB OUT by LORD,NICK
10:15 SUB IN by JACK,CHRIS



SUB OUT by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 10:15
SUB IN by JONES,SETH 10:15
MISS FT by GRANT,GARY 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTOLINI,NICK
10:07 MISS LAYUP by DUFFEY,DANNY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FOLEY,JACK 10:07
-- REBOUND OFF by LEDER,ALEX

10:01 MISS LAYUP by LEDER,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SETH --
MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,MILES 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,MILES 09:33
SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 09:33
SUB IN by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN 09:33
SUB IN by SCOTT,ALBERT 09:33

09:10 MISS 3PTR by ANTOLINI,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY

09:03 20-21 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DUFFEY,DANNY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,ALBERT 08:48 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by GRANT,GARY --

08:25 MISS JUMPER by LEDER,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:25 FOUL  by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,SETH 08:05 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by HAYES,JALEN --

07:41 MISS JUMPER by ANTOLINI,NICK
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SETH --

07:39 FOUL  by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY
SUB OUT by GRANT,GARY 07:39
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ALBERT 07:39
SUB IN by NEWSOME,PHIL 07:39
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 07:39
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,JALEN 07:12 28-21 V 7
ASSIST  by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN --

07:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:09 SUB OUT by DUFFEY,DANNY
07:09 SUB OUT by JACK,CHRIS
07:09 SUB IN by ROONEY,JACK
07:09 SUB IN by LORD,NICK
06:51 28-24 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LORD,NICK

-- ASSIST  by ANTOLINI,NICK
GOOD DUNK by FOLEY,JACK(in the paint) 06:24 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by NEWSOME,PHIL --

06:04 MISS 3PTR by LEDER,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,JALEN 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTOLINI,NICK
05:30 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LORD,NICK
FOUL  by NEWSOME,PHIL 05:30
SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 05:30
SUB IN by SCOTT,ALBERT 05:30

05:30 MISS FT by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY
REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,PHIL --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,SETH 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LORD,NICK
FOUL  by SCOTT,ALBERT 05:10

05:10 SUB OUT by ANTOLINI,NICK
05:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by JONES,SETH 05:10
SUB OUT by NEWSOME,PHIL 05:10
SUB IN by GRANT,GARY 05:10



SUB IN by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 05:10
04:51 TURNOVER  by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by LEDER,ALEX

04:33 MISS LAYUP by LEDER,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,ALBERT 04:21

04:21 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
FOUL  by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 04:02
SUB OUT by HAYES,JALEN 04:02
SUB IN by ROUSE,REGGIE 04:02

03:54 MISS 3PTR by LORD,NICK
REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,REGGIE --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN(in the paint) 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,JACK
03:22 30-28 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LORD,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROONEY,JACK
FOUL  by GRANT,GARY 03:03
TURNOVER  by GRANT,GARY 03:03
SUB OUT by GRANT,GARY 03:03
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN 03:03
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ALBERT 03:03
SUB IN by NEWSOME,PHIL 03:03
SUB IN by GILLETTE,MILES 03:03
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 03:03

02:52 MISS LAYUP by LEDER,ALEX(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FOLEY,JACK 02:52

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:37 MISS LAYUP by LEDER,ALEX(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FOLEY,JACK 02:37
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
02:33 SUB IN by ANTOLINI,NICK

MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,MILES 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTOLINI,NICK

01:59 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by ANTOLINI,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FOLEY,JACK 01:46
REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,MILES(in the paint) 01:41 32-30 V 2

01:20 MISS JUMPER by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY
REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by FOLEY,JACK 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,JACK
01:00 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by ANTOLINI,NICK

MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,JACK(in the paint) 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTOLINI,NICK

00:33 TURNOVER  by ANTOLINI,NICK
SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 00:33
SUB IN by SCOTT,ALBERT 00:33
MISS JUMPER by GILLETTE,MILES 00:15
REBOUND OFF by NEWSOME,PHIL --
TURNOVER  by ROUSE,REGGIE 00:09

00:09 SUB OUT by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY
00:09 SUB IN by CLOSE,AVERY
00:02 32-35 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ANTOLINI,NICK

-- ASSIST  by LEDER,ALEX

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gettysburg



20:00 SUB OUT by ROONEY,JACK
20:00 SUB OUT by LORD,NICK
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB IN by DUFFEY,DANNY

SUB OUT by NEWSOME,PHIL 20:00
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,MILES 20:00
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ALBERT 20:00
SUB IN by GRANT,GARY 20:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN 20:00
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 20:00

19:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 19:48 34-35 H 1

19:30 MISS 3PTR by DUFFEY,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,GARY --
MISS 3PTR by FOLEY,JACK 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFEY,DANNY
FOUL  by FOLEY,JACK 19:08

18:56 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,JACK --
TURNOVER  by FOLEY,JACK 18:52

18:52 STEAL  by DUFFEY,DANNY
18:52 FOUL  by DUFFEY,DANNY
18:52 TURNOVER  by DUFFEY,DANNY

SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 18:52
SUB IN by SCOTT,ALBERT 18:52
MISS LAYUP by ROUSE,REGGIE(in the paint) 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOSE,AVERY
18:24 34-38 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEDER,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,GARY 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
17:57 34-40 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ANTOLINI,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUFFEY,DANNY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:55
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ALBERT 17:55
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 17:55
SUB OUT by ROUSE,REGGIE 17:52
SUB IN by HAYES,JALEN 17:52
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN 17:51
SUB IN by GILLETTE,MILES 17:51
MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,MILES 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFEY,DANNY
17:21 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH

STEAL  by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 17:21
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JALEN(in the paint) 17:16
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --

17:15 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY 17:15 35-40 H 5

17:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
17:15 SUB IN by LORD,NICK

GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY 17:15 36-40 H 4
FOUL  by GRANT,GARY 17:12

16:56 36-42 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ANTOLINI,NICK
-- ASSIST  by DUFFEY,DANNY

16:34 FOUL  by CLOSE,AVERY
16:34 SUB OUT by CLOSE,AVERY
16:34 SUB IN by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY

GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,JACK(in the paint) 16:22 38-42 H 4
15:59 MISS LAYUP by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,JALEN(fastbreak) 15:52 41-42 H 1
ASSIST  by GILLETTE,MILES --



FOUL  by FOLEY,JACK 15:27
15:15 MISS JUMPER by ANTOLINI,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY
15:10 MISS LAYUP by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANTOLINI,NICK
15:08 41-44 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ANTOLINI,NICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOLEY,JACK 14:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LEDER,ALEX

14:36 41-47 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEDER,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by LORD,NICK

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JALEN 14:21
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --
TURNOVER  by GRANT,GARY 14:15

14:15 SUB OUT by DUFFEY,DANNY
14:15 SUB IN by ROONEY,JACK

SUB OUT by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 14:15
SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 14:15
SUB IN by JONES,SETH 14:15
SUB IN by SCOTT,ALBERT 14:15

13:56 MISS JUMPER by ANTOLINI,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by ANTOLINI,NICK

13:51 MISS LAYUP by ANTOLINI,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,GARY --

13:45 FOUL  by LEDER,ALEX
MISS FT by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak) 13:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:45 SUB OUT by ANTOLINI,NICK
13:45 SUB IN by JACK,CHRIS

SUB OUT by HAYES,JALEN 13:45
SUB IN by ROUSE,REGGIE 13:45
GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak) 13:45 42-47 H 5

13:32 MISS LAYUP by LEDER,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ALBERT --

13:27 FOUL  by LORD,NICK
MISS FT by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak) 13:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak) 13:27
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SETH --
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,GARY 13:12 45-47 H 2

12:44 MISS JUMPER by ROONEY,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by JACK,CHRIS

12:37 45-50 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEDER,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by JACK,CHRIS

12:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ALBERT 12:35
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 12:35
GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,MILES(in the paint) 12:22 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by FOLEY,JACK --

12:05 47-52 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEDER,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,GARY 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LEDER,ALEX
11:41 47-55 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LORD,NICK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEDER,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,JACK
11:13 MISS LAYUP by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GRANT,GARY 11:13
-- REBOUND OFF by ROONEY,JACK

11:07 MISS LAYUP by LEDER,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:07 FOUL  by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY
11:07 SUB OUT by JACK,CHRIS



11:07 SUB OUT by ND-EZUMA,SUKKY
11:07 SUB IN by ANTOLINI,NICK
11:07 SUB IN by CLOSE,AVERY

SUB OUT by GRANT,GARY 11:07
SUB IN by NEWSOME,PHIL 11:07
MISS FT by FOLEY,JACK 11:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTOLINI,NICK
10:54 MISS 3PTR by LORD,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,REGGIE --
MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,MILES(in the paint) 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,JACK
10:26 MISS LAYUP by ANTOLINI,NICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANTOLINI,NICK
10:22 MISS LAYUP by ANTOLINI,NICK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FOLEY,JACK 10:22
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,MILES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:18 49-55 H 6
ASSIST  by FOLEY,JACK --
FOUL  by ROUSE,REGGIE 09:56

09:56 49-56 H 7 GOOD FT by LEDER,ALEX
SUB OUT by ROUSE,REGGIE 09:56
SUB OUT by JONES,SETH 09:56
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,MILES 09:56
SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 09:56
SUB IN by HAYES,JALEN 09:56
SUB IN by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 09:56
SUB IN by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN 09:56
SUB IN by SCOTT,ALBERT 09:56

09:56 49-57 H 8 GOOD FT by LEDER,ALEX
09:56 SUB OUT by LEDER,ALEX
09:56 SUB IN by DUFFEY,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTOLINI,NICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:25
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ALBERT 09:25
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 09:25

09:21 TURNOVER  by ANTOLINI,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by FOLEY,JACK(in the paint) 09:08 51-57 H 6

08:51 51-60 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DUFFEY,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by ROONEY,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,JALEN 08:32 54-60 H 6
ASSIST  by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN --

08:15 54-62 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CLOSE,AVERY
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN 07:57

07:57 STEAL  by LORD,NICK
07:47 MISS 3PTR by ROONEY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN(in the paint) 07:38
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 07:32

07:32 STEAL  by DUFFEY,DANNY
FOUL  by HAYES,JALEN 07:30

07:30 SUB OUT by ROONEY,JACK
07:30 SUB OUT by LORD,NICK
07:30 SUB OUT by ANTOLINI,NICK
07:30 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
07:30 SUB IN by LEDER,ALEX
07:30 SUB IN by JACK,CHRIS

SUB OUT by NEWSOME,PHIL 07:30
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TRYLILIAN 07:30
SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 07:30
SUB IN by GRANT,GARY 07:30



SUB IN by GILLETTE,MILES 07:30
SUB IN by SCOTT,ALBERT 07:30

07:17 54-64 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLOSE,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUFFEY,DANNY

GOOD JUMPER by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN(in the paint) 06:53 56-64 H 8
06:38 56-67 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LEDER,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by JACK,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN(in the paint) 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFEY,DANNY
FOUL  by GILLETTE,MILES 05:59

05:59 56-68 H 12 GOOD FT by CLOSE,AVERY
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ALBERT 05:59
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 05:59

05:59 56-69 H 13 GOOD FT by CLOSE,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 05:41
REBOUND OFF by FOLEY,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 05:36 59-69 H 10
ASSIST  by HAYES,JALEN --

05:20 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 05:13

05:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FOLEY,JACK 05:00
05:00 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by LEDER,ALEX
05:00 59-71 H 12 GOOD FT by LEDER,ALEX
04:48 FOUL  by LEDER,ALEX

MISS FT by HAYES,JALEN 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAYES,JALEN 04:48 60-71 H 11

04:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
04:48 SUB OUT by JACK,CHRIS
04:48 SUB IN by LORD,NICK
04:48 SUB IN by ANTOLINI,NICK
04:37 60-74 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LEDER,ALEX(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DUFFEY,DANNY
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,JALEN(in the paint) 04:23 62-74 H 12

04:06 MISS 3PTR by LEDER,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JALEN 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFEY,DANNY
03:37 TURNOVER  by ANTOLINI,NICK

SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 03:37
SUB IN by SCOTT,ALBERT 03:37
MISS 3PTR by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTOLINI,NICK
03:07 TURNOVER  by DUFFEY,DANNY

STEAL  by SCOTT,ALBERT 03:07
03:01 FOUL  by ANTOLINI,NICK

MISS FT by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak) 03:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MILSTEAD,JUSTIN 03:01
SUB IN by JONES,SETH 03:01
GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak) 03:01 63-74 H 11

02:52 MISS 3PTR by LORD,NICK
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JALEN --
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:46 65-74 H 9

02:46 FOUL  by LEDER,ALEX
GOOD FT by HAYES,JALEN(fastbreak) 02:46 66-74 H 8

02:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:16 66-76 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ANTOLINI,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,JALEN(in the paint) 01:57 68-76 H 8



01:32 MISS LAYUP by CLOSE,AVERY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANTOLINI,NICK

FOUL  by SCOTT,ALBERT 01:29
01:29 68-77 H 9 GOOD FT by ANTOLINI,NICK
01:29 MISS FT by ANTOLINI,NICK

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ALBERT --
MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,MILES 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTOLINI,NICK
01:02 68-79 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ANTOLINI,NICK

-- ASSIST  by DUFFEY,DANNY
MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,MILES(in the paint) 00:47
REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,MILES --
MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,MILES(in the paint) 00:42
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,ALBERT --

00:41 FOUL  by CLOSE,AVERY
MISS FT by SCOTT,ALBERT 00:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCOTT,ALBERT 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFEY,DANNY
00:36 68-81 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ANTOLINI,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUFFEY,DANNY
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JALEN 00:25
REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,MILES(in the paint) 00:21 70-81 H 11


